

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Date: 08-07-2021

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Widening and Strengthening of Important Upazila and Union Road Under Dhaka Division Project (DDIRWSP) LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Agargaon, Level-14 Dhaka-1207

www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Memo No.46.02.0000.965.11.002.20.525

Corrgendem Notice for Tender (Non-Consulting Services)

Due to unavoidable circumstances, the following changes have been made in tender notice published vide Memo No. 46.02.0000.965.11.002.20.427; date: 06-06-2021

Description of changes	Old Value	New Value
Tender Last Selling Date	5:00 PM on 11.07.2021	5:00 PM on 08.08.2021
Tender Closing Date and Time	2:00 PM on 12.07.2021	2:00 PM on 09.08.2021
Tender Opening Date and Time	3:00 PM on 12.07.2021	3:00 PM on 09.08.2021

Other terms and conditions remain unchaged



(Saiful Islam Shahid) **Project Director** 88-02-44826351 pd.ddirwsp@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information:

- The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 2 The Additional Chief Engineer, (RID&M), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- The Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 3
- Assistant Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

Copy forwarded for kind information & wide circulation:

- The Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Block#12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.Bangladesh. He is Requested to Publish this Notice on CPTU website as early as possible.
- Unit-in-charge, GIS Unit, LGED, he is requested to publish this notice on LGED website.
- The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Jaijaidin/Financial Express, Dhaka. He is Requested to Publish this Notice for 01 (One) Day in inner page on 09/07/2021. (Size as small as possible but not more than 5" x 3"column).
- Notice Board. 8

(Saiful Islam Shahid) Project Director 88-02-44826351 pd.ddirwsp@lged.gov.bd